

Applicant

2020 Board of Variance Notice of Appeal Form

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

Name of Applicant	Dan 12/18ault
Mailing Address	827 Sprice Avenue.
City/Town	Cosu Ham BC Postal Code V3J2PQ.
Phone Number(s)	(H) 604-290-8603(C) 52M-
Email	dan @ Perreaulthomes.ca.
Property	
Name of Owner	Rivo Cioffi : Kristy Bambai - Croffi
Civic Address of Pro	perty 5360 Venables Street
	BUINDBY B.C. V5B 141
best of my knowledge, t	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the rue and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no cylaws other than those applied for with in this application.
best of my knowledge, t	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the rue and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
best of my knowledge, t conflict with municipal k	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the rue and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
best of my knowledge, to conflict with municipal k	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the rue and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no cylaws other than those applied for with in this application.
best of my knowledge, to conflict with municipal k	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the rue and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no cylaws other than those applied for with in this application. Applicant Signature
best of my knowledge, to conflict with municipal knowledge, and conflict wi	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no bylaws other than those applied for with in this application. Lan function Applicant Signature Office Use Only Appeal Number BV#
best of my knowledge, to conflict with municipal knowledge, with m	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no bylaws other than those applied for with in this application. Lan function Applicant Signature Office Use Only Appeal Number BV#
Appeal Date Required Documents	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the crue and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no cylaws other than those applied for with in this application. Applicant Signature
Appeal Date Required Documents	e information submitted in support of this application is, to the crue and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no cylaws other than those applied for with in this application. Applicant Signature

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of Variance Appeal will be made available to the public

Rino Cioffi and Kristy Bombini-Cioffi

5360 Venables Street

Burnaby BC V5B 1Y1

kbcioffi@gmail.com

December 3, 2019

RE Building Permit BLD18 00582

Dear Board of Variance Members:

We are submitting this hardship letter with the intent of having our accessory building pushed back to 2' from the property line.

In short, we were informed that our accessory building was within the proper distance to the edge of the property line to include a bathroom. We have since spent time and money on plans, design, foundation and fixtures to include this bathroom in our yard. We are kindly asking you to reconsider.

Please see our supporting notes below:

- July 2019 A revision to Building permit BLDG18 00582 was allowed to include a bathroom at the south end of the pool bar (accessory building) with a rear setback of 2'-0" from property line.
 This revision was accepted and initialed on approved plans by the plan checker.
- August 2019 Pool bar and bathroom foundation was inspected and approved by the Building Dept. Survey plan was given to inspector.
- August 2019 Pool bar and bathroom foundation were poured.
- Oct 2019 Prior to the pool permit being issued we were advised the plan checker made an error
 and the south side rear setback would have to be increased to 4'. This was now not possible
 without reducing the bathroom width by 2'-0" which would not allow enough room for a toilet
 and sink or removing the foundation which would be very costly.
- Oct 2019 The plans had to be revised after the foundation was poured to reduce the bathroom width by 2'-0" to maintain a 4'-0" setback from the rear property line which would now eliminate the toilet and sink.

In conclusion, having an outdoor bathroom would be especially useful to us as we will have a pool in the backyard. This would make it easier for our young children to change as well as go to the bathroom, rather than having to come through the house. We are in the food business and entertaining local clients, suppliers, friends and family is very important to us. A bathroom included in our yard would be

of great benefit to us. Furthermore, we believe that a setback of 2' would have no visual impact to neighbouring properties.

We sincerely thank you for taking the time to reconsider our request.

Rino Cioffi and Kristy Bombini-Cioffi



BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: December 16, 2019 This is not an application. DEADLINE: January 14, 2020 for the February 06, 2020 hearing. Please submit this letter to APPLICANT NAME: Dan Perreault the Clerk's office (ground APPLICANT ADDRESS: 827 Sprice Avenue, Coquitlam, BC V3J 2P2 floor) when you make your Board of Variance TELEPHONE: 604-290-8603 application. **PROJECT** DESCRIPTION: New single family dwelling with secondary suite and attached garage ADDRESS: 5360 Venables Street LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: D DL: 127 PLAN: 23241

A proposed revision for Building Permit BLD18-00582 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Section 6.6(1)(c)

COMMENTS:

The applicant has received a Building Permit. In order to allow the Building Permit to proceed, the applicant requests that the following variance be granted:

 To vary Section 6.6(1)(c) - "Accessory Buildings and Uses" of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum rear yard depth for accessory buildings to the lane from 01.20 m (03.94 ft.) to 00.67 m (02.23 ft.). The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown on the attached plans.

Note:

1. The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.

2. All new principal building projections into the resulting required yards will conform to the requirements of Section 6.12.

3.. Fences and retaining walls will conform to the requirements of Section 6.14.

MS

Peter Kushnir

Deputy Chief Building Inspector













